



IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

907 WRIT PETITION NO. 2953 OF 2026

Ms Siddhi Fibers Through Its Partners Mr. Gopal Trilokchand Agrawal And
Others

VERSUS

Sanjay Harishchandra Phoke And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Ambar S Barlota And Ameet R. Vaidya

Advocate for Respondents : Mr. Mahesh Deshmukh h/f U.L.Momale

...

AND

908 WRIT PETITION NO. 2954 OF 2026

Gopal Trilokchand Agrawal

VERSUS

Sanjay Harishchandra Phoke

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. A. S . Barlota And A. R. Vaidya

Advocate for Respondents : Mr. Mahesh Deshmukh h/f U.L.Momale

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

Dated : March 18, 2026

PER COURT :

1. Remove from the Board.
2. Liberty to mention before appropriate Court.

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

vj gawade/-.